TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM456096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard E. Thibaut, Inc.		10/16/2001	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thibaut Inc.	
Street Address:	480 Frelinghuysen Avenue	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07114	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2842079	TREILLAGE
Registration Number:	1142670	THIBAUT
Registration Number:	1137979	AMERICAN COLONIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004867194

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.981.4538

Email: wakiyamp@pepperlaw.com

Peter T. Wakiyama, Pepper Hamilton LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Eighteenth and Arch Streets Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138846/25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter T. Wakiyama
SIGNATURE:	/ptw/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=0 Richard E Thibaut name change to Thibaut Inc#page1.tif source=0 Richard E Thibaut name change to Thibaut Inc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0591

source=0 Richard E Thibaut name change to Thibaut Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0592



New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records
and Uniform Commercial Code
41 State State;
Albany, NY 12211

C39 /15

£U11016000000

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

Fled
10/16/01

	HARD E. THIBAUT, INC.
(Irisert	Name of Domestic Corporation)
Under Section S	805 of the Business Corporation Law
FIRST: The name of the corporation is:	Richard E. Thibaut, Inc.
If the name of the corporation has been the The Bow Holding Curporation	anged, the name under which it was formed is:
~	tificate of incorporation with the Department of State is:
THIRD: (See forth each unendment in a separ	are paragraph providing the subject matter and full text of each amended
	to of Incorporation relating to the name of the
is bereby amended to read in its entirety as is Thibeut Inc.	follows: The pame of the corporation
FOURTH: The certificate of amendmen	it was authorized by: [Check the appropriate box]
FOURTH: The certificate of amendments 6 The control of the contro	it was authorized by: [Check the appropriate box]
FOURTH: The certificate of amendments G The control of the board of directures	of was authorized by: [Check the appropriate box]

DOS-1554 (5/01)

£ 0110 TEOOR 005

C33 43

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RICHARD E. THIBUAT, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED DCT 1.6 2001
TAX S
BY: SB

011016000000

FILED BY:

CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 800 Superior Avenue Suite 1400 Cleveland, OH 44114-2688

Cust. Ref#921418AJC

10. 43 ED H SI

- BAIR032

み

TRADEMARK REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0594



State of New York } ss:
Department of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

OCT 18 2001



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (7/00)

** TOTAL PAGE.06 **

REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0595